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Sent by e mail or first class mail on March 14". 2007 to:

Colleen Larkin Bell

C. Scott Brown

Questar Gas Company
180 East First South

P.O. Box 45360

Salt Lake City, UT 84145
Colleen.bell@questar.com
Scott.brown@questar.com

Beaver County Economic Development
Att: Rob Adams

395 S. Main Street

Beaver, UT 84713
robadams@beaver.state.ut.us

Beaver County Commission
Commissioner Mark Whitney
P.O. Box 392

Beaver, UT 84713

Beaver County School District
Dr. Ray Terry

291 North Main Street
Beaver, UT 84713
ray.terry@m.beaver.k12.ut.us

Beaver City

Mayor Leonard Foster

P.O. Box 271

Beaver, UT 84713
steveatkin@beaverutah.net

Von J. Christiansen

Beaver County Attorney

2270 South 525 West

Beaver, UT 84713
vichristiansen@beaver.state.ut.us
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Craig Val Davidson
Administrator

Beaver Valley Hospital

1109 North 100 West

P.O. Box 1670

Beaver, UT 84713
cv.davidson@utahtelehealth.net

Carbon County Economic Development
Att: Delynn Fielding

120 E. Main Street

Price, UT 84501
dfielding@co.carbon.ut.us

Carbon County Commission
Commissioner Michael Milovich
120 E. Main Street

Price, UT 84501

Roger J. Ball

1375 Vintry Lane

Salt Lake City UT 84121
ball.roger@gmail.com

Joseph T. Dunbeck

Duane W. Moss

Dunbeck & Gordon

Attorney for Town of Cedar Fort
175 North Main, Suite 102

P.O. Box 947

Heber, UT 84032
jtd@dunbeckgordonlaw.com
dwm@dunbeckgordonlaw.com

Howard Andersen,

Mayor, Town of Cedar Fort

P.O. Box 389

Cedar Fort, UT 84013
Jhowardanderson22@yahoo.com

Jeff Edwards

Economic Development Corp. of Utah
201 South State Street, Suite 2010
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
jedwards@edcutah.org
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Emery County
Commissioner Ira Hatch
P.O. Box 629

Castle Dale, UT 84513

Garfield County

Commissioner D. Maloy Dodds
P.O.; Box 77

Panguitch, UT 84759

Iron County

Commissioner Dennis Stowell
P.O. Box 429

Parowan, UT 84761

Millard County
Commissioner Kathy Walker
50 S. Main Street

Fillmore, UT 84631

Sevier County

Commissioner Ralph Okerlund
250 N. Main Street

Richfield UT 84701

Washington County
Commissioner Alan Gardner
197 E. Tabernacle

St. George, UT 84770

Cedar Fort Town

Mayor Jeanine Cook
P.O. Box 389

Cedar Valley, UT 84013

Clarkston Town
Mayor Boyd Pugmire
P.O. Box 181
Clarkston, UT 84305

Cleveland Town
Mayor Jeff Horrocks
P.O. Box 325
Cleveland, UT 84518



Delta City

Mayor Gayle Bunker
76 North 200 West
Delta, UT 84624

ElImo Town

Mayor Kirt Rasmussen
P.O. Box 205

Elmo, UT 84521

Emery County Economic Development
Att: Mike McCandless

P.O. Box 297

Castle Dale, UT 84513
econdev@co.emery.ut.us

Town of Fayette

Mayor Scott Bartholomew
100 E. Center Street

HC 13 300564

Fayette, UT 84630

Fillmore City

Mayor David Christensen
75 W. Center Street
Fillmore, UT 84631

Hinckley Town
Mayor Donald Brown
P.O. Box 138
Hinckley, UT 84635

Holden Town

Mayor Brent Bennett
Box 127

Holden, UT 84636

Joseph Town
Mayor Ray Owens
100 N. State
Joseph, UT 84739

Kanosh Town
Mayor Terry Higgs
P.O. Box 9
Kanosh, UT 84637
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Leamington Town
Mayor Don Neilson
P.O. Box 38101
Leamington, UT 84638

Lynndyl Town
Mayor Jese Ruiz
P.O. Box 40207
Lynndyl, UT 84640

Meadow Town
Mayor Jim Talbot
P.O. Box 88
Meadow, UT 84644

City of Milford

Mayor Eugene Mayer
P.O. Box 69

Milford, UT 84751

Minersville Town
Mayor Robert Craw
P.O. Box 159
Minersville, UT 84752

New Harmony Town
Mayor Joel Webster

P.O. Box 620

New Harmony, UT 84757

Newton Town

Mayor Clair Christiansen
P.O. Box 146

Newton, UT 84327

Oak City

Mayor Mike Staheli
P.O. Box 217

Oak City, UT 84649

Panguitch City

Mayor Arthur Cooper
P.O. Box 75
Panguitch, UT 84759



Utah Small Cities

Bill Johnson

Utah Small Cities, Inc.
C/O Uintah County

147 East Main

Vernal, UT 84078
bjohnson@co.uintah.ut.us

Betsy Wolf

Salt Lake Community Action Program
764 South 200 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84101
bwolf@slcap.org

Town of Brian Head

Mayor H.C. “Dutch” Deutschlander
P.O. Box 190068

Brian Head, UT 84719

Town of Wales
Mayor Byron Davis
150 N. State

HC 13 Box 4274
Wales, UT 84667

Barry L. Huntington

Attorney for Panguitch City

Attorney for Garfield County

55 S. Main Street

P.O. Box 388

Panguitch, UT 84759
garfieldcountyattorney@color-country.net

Leo G. Kanell

Attorney for Milford City
P.O.Box 471

Beaver, Utah 84713
Igkanell@beaver.state.ut.us

Scipio Town

Mayor Burtis Quarnberg
P.O. Box 63

Scipio, UT 84656
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City of Enterprise

Attn: S. Lee Bracken, Mayor
P.O. Box 340

Enterprise, UT 84725
lee@brackensusa.com

Mike Ginsberg

Patricia Schmid

Utah Division of Public Utilities
160 E 300 S, 5" Floor

P.O. Box 140857

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857
mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gob
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